As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 323

25

Representative Antani

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Arti and Hemant Garg on being named Citizens of the Year by the Ohio Parks and Recreation Association.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to Arti and Hemant Garg on being selected as the	3
Citizens of the Year by the Ohio Parks and Recreation Association;	4
and	5
WHEREAS, Arti and Hemant Garg are, indeed, remarkable	6
individuals, combining compassionate concern and commitment with	7
selfless initiative to become dynamic members of the Washington	8
Township community. Overcoming great tragedy, they established the	9
Yukta Garg Memorial Foundation, which has worked with residents to	10
create three playgrounds in the area; and	11
WHEREAS, Known throughout the community for their	12
exceptional generosity, Arti and Hemant Garg have demonstrated	13
commendable devotion and social concern that has earned them	14
respect and gratitude from all those who have come to know them.	15
Their superlative work is the hallmark of genuine and responsible	16
citizenship and reflects the potential of individuals to have a	17
positive effect on the quality of life in our society; and	18
WHEREAS, It is through the unsurpassed efforts and	19
unparalleled commitment of individuals such as Arti and Hemant	20
Garg that the State of Ohio continues to grow and prosper. They	21
have earned a well-deserved reputation as civic-minded people who	22
have responded admirably to the needs of their fellow citizens,	23
and they are deserving of the highest praise for their concerted	24

efforts on behalf of the entire community; therefore be it

H. R. No. 323 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	26
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 27
this Resolution, congratulate Arti and Hemant Garg as the Ohio	28
Parks and Recreation Association's Citizens of the Year and salute	e 29
them for their exemplary service to Washington Township; and be it	t 30
further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	32
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Arti and	33
Hemant Garg	3.4